Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group   -   Product Catalog #25 /  May 2023      Page 2-155
TadpoleTape™
500°F / 260°C  Silicone Rubber Coated Stainless Mesh TadpoleTape™................................................... 2-154
320°F / 160°C  Aramid High Strength TadpoleTape™................................................................................ 2-155
1200°F / 648°C  Precision Fiberglass TadpoleTape™ ................................................................................ 2-156
1200°F / 648°C  Fiberglass Heavy Duty TadpoleTape™:

exposure.
Available by-the-foot and standard
50 and 100 feet rolls.
Kevlar® is a popular brand name of
an Aramid polyamide material from
DuPont.  Our Aramid is not a
DuPont product.
This product is highly flexible and
conformable.
TadpoleTape™  High Temperature & Heat Resistant Aramid
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall
Width
in / mmPart Number Part Number
TT-A-RC-M025-16-X TT-A-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-A-RC-M032-20-X TT-A-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-A-RC-M038-24-X TT-A-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-A-RC-M044-28-X TT-A-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-A-RC-M051-32-X TT-A-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-A-RC-M063-40-X TT-A-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-A-RC-M076-48-X TT-A-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

D-578, ASTM committee D13, and
subcommittee D13.18.
Two sizes available:         1) 1 3/8 inch OAW (Over All Width) with a 5/8” Bulb with hollow 304 stainless steel mesh
core bulb material, with ¾” tail.  The knitted wire mesh core provides excellent
compression and pushback and high cycle life. ID of the hollow metal mesh bulb core
is 1/2 inch.  Weight is 1.75oz per foot.
2) 1 1/4 inch OAW (Over All Width) with a 1/2” Bulb with hollow 304 stainless steel mesh
core bulb material, with ¾” tail.  The knitted wire mesh core provides excellent
compression and pushback and high cycle life.  ID of the hollow metal mesh bulb core
is 7/16 inch. Weight is 1.20oz per foot.
Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant Heat Treated Fiberglass
Precision Tadpole Gasket Tape with Hollow Stainless Steel Knit Mesh Core
Part Number Bulb Size
Feet / Metres
per coil
TT-FG-HSSMC-M013-08-25-X 1/2" 25  /  7.6
TT-FG HSSMC-M013-08-50-X 1/2" 50  /  15.2
TT-FG HSSMC-M013-08-250-X 1/2" 250  /  76.2
TT-FG HSSMC-M013-08-BTF-X 1/2" By The Foot
TT-FG-HSSMC-M016-10-25-X 5/8" 25  /  7.6
TT-FG HSSMC-M016-10-50-X 5/8" 50  /  15.2
TT-FG HSSMC-M016-10-250-X 5/8" 250  /  76.2
TT-FG HSSMC-M016-10-BTF-X 5/8" By The Foot
Genuine TadpoleTape™ gasket is designed to provide a high temperature thermal seal in industrial,

door sealing – please enquire
Fabricated from high quality type E
fiberglass that will not burn and will
withstand continuous exposure to
temperatures of 1200°F / 648°C.
This product resists most acids and
alkalis and is unaffected by most
bleaches and solvents.  It is highly
flexible and conformable.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant Fiberglass
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Over All Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FG-RC-M025-16-X TT-FG-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FG-RC-M032-20-X TT-FG-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FG-RC-M038-24-X TT-FG-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FG-RC-M044-28-X TT-FG-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FG-RC-M051-32-X TT-FG-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FG-RC-M063-40-X TT-FG-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FG-RC-M076-48-X TT-FG-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

tadpole tapes in higher temperature
applications.  Remains soft and
workable at temperatures where
fiberglass tapes become brittle
Available by-the-foot and standard
50 and 100 feet rolls.
1350°F / 732°C continuous rating:
Highly flexible and conformable.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant ProSil™
Blended Silica/Glass
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FGS-RC-M025-16-X TT-FGS-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FGS-RC-M032-20-X TT-FGS-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FGS-RC-M038-24-X TT-FGS-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FGS-RC-M044-28-X TT-FGS-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FGS-RC-M051-32-X TT-FGS-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FGS-RC-M063-40-X TT-FGS-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FGS-RC-M076-48-X TT-FGS-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1

tadpole tapes in higher temperature
applications.  Remains soft and
workable at temperatures where
fiberglass tapes become brittle.
Available by-the-foot and standard
50 and 100 feet rolls.
1300°F / 704°C continuous rating:
Highly flexible and conformable.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant ProSilWire™
Blended Silica/Glass Wire Insert
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FGSWI-RC-M025-16-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FGSWI-RC-M032-20-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FGSWI-RC-M038-24-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FGSWI-RC-M044-28-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FGSWI-RC-M051-32-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FGSWI-RC-M063-40-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FGSWI-RC-M076-48-X TT-FGSWI-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

Fabricated from E fiberglass that will not
burn.  This product resists most acids
and alkalis and is unaffected by most
bleaches and solvents.  It is highly
flexible and conformable. Meets
Federal Railroad Administration
requirements for surface flammability
and rate of smoke generation.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant
Vermiculite Coated Fiberglass
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FGVC-RC-M025-16-X TT-FGVC-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FGVC-RC-M032-20-X TT-FGVC-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FGVC-RC-M038-24-X TT-FGVC-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FGVC-RC-M044-28-X TT-FGVC-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FGVC-RC-M051-32-X TT-FGVC-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FGVC-RC-M063-40-X TT-FGVC-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FGVC-RC-M076-48-X TT-FGVC-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

valve installations.
The tail of the tadpole is typically
fastened with metal fasteners or
with grab strips.
Available by-the-foot and
standard 50 and 100 feet rolls.
Intermittent operation to
1900°F/1037°C.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant
InSilMax™ Silica
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-S-RC-M025-16-X TT-S-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-S-RC-M032-20-X TT-S-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-S-RC-M038-24-X TT-S-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-S-RC-M044-28-X TT-S-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-S-RC-M051-32-X TT-S-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-S-RC-M063-40-X TT-S-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-S-RC-M076-48-X TT-S-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

material for effective sealing on
metal flanges and where limited
bolting force is available – and
where doors and other closures
rest on the bulb of the tape.
Available by-the-foot and
standard 50 and 100 feet rolls.
Can be used at 2000°F / 1093°C continuously.
TadpoleTape™ Very High Temperature & Heat Resistant
CerMax™ Ceramic
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Over All Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-C-RC-M025-16-X TT-C-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-C-RC-M032-20-X TT-C-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-C-RC-M038-24-X TT-C-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-C-RC-M044-28-X TT-C-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-C-RC-M051-32-X TT-C-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-C-RC-M063-40-X TT-C-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-C-RC-M076-48-X TT-C-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

in an almost air-tight / liquid-tight tape.
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group   -   Product Catalog #25 /  May 2023      Page 2-167
Fiberglass with PTFE Coating Tadpole Tape:
Rope or Wire Mesh Core (continued)
550°F / 287°C  TadpoleTape™ High Temperature, Heat & Chemical Resistance
                        Rope Core                                  Metal Mesh Rope Core
TadpoleTape™ High Temperature & Heat Resistant
PTFE coated Fiberglass
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Overall Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FGPT-RC-M025-16-X TT-FGPT-MC-M025-16-X-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FGPT-RC-M032-20-X TT-FGPT-MC-M032-20-X-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FGPT-RC-M038-24-X TT-FGPT-MC-M038-24-X-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FGPT-RC-M044-28-X TT-FGPT-MC-M044-28-X-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FGPT-RC-M051-32-X TT-FGPT-MC-M051-32-X-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FGPT-RC-M063-40-X TT-FGPT-MC-M063-40-X-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FGPT-RC-M076-48-X TT-FGPT-MC-M076-48-X-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb

before installation.  The fabric will stick to
itself once the film is removed.
Same price with and without wire insert.
Available by-the-foot and standard 50 and
100 feet rolls.
Other sizes available.
Wire Inserted Version: The fill (width wise) yarn for this version of the fabric has a twisted brass wired
formed with it, providing additional strength, stability and electrical conductivity/shielding.
TadpoleTape™ High Temperature & Heat Resistant
White Rubber Coated Fiberglass (Tacky Cloth)
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Over All Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FG-TC-RC-M025-16-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M025-16-X-Y-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FG-TC-RC-M032-20-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M032-20-X-Y-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FG-TC-RC-M038-24-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M038-24-X-Y-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FG-TC-RC-M044-28-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M044-28-X-Y-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FG-TC-RC-M051-32-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M051-32-X-Y-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FG-TC-RC-M063-40-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M063-40-X-Y-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FG-TC-RC-M076-48-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M076-48-X-Y-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Y” value: specify “W” to specify with wire insert use “N” to specify no wire
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel

high pressure resistance, easy
to use.
Excellent resistance to almost
all solvents, caustics and acids.
PTFE melting point is 620°F /
327°C.
Standard Roll of 100 feet.  Sold
in Full Rolls Only
TadpoleTape™ High Temperature & Heat Resistant
ePTFE
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Over All Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-EPT-RC-M025-16-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M025-16-X-Y-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-EPT-RC-M032-20-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M032-20-X-Y-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-EPT-RC-M038-24-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M038-24-X-Y-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-EPT-RC-M044-28-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M044-28-X-Y-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-EPT-RC-M051-32-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M051-32-X-Y-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-EPT-RC-M063-40-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M063-40-X-Y-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-EPT-RC-M076-48-X-Y TT-EPT-MC-M076-48-X-Y-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Y” value: specify “W” to specify with wire insert use “N” to specify no wire
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel